

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN
OF CAVITE

Date: 11/23/2023 Time: 2:55 PM

November 23, 2023

MS. MICHELLE F. ALCID

Provincial Board Secretary Sangguniang Panlalawigan Provincial Government of Cavite Trece Martires City

Dear Madam:

I am respectfully forwarding to your good office the following appropriation ordinance and city resolution that were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod, to wit;

- Appropriation Ordinance No. 329-2023 Series of 2023 "AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE AMOUNT OF THREE BILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY MILLION PESOS (PHP3,120,000,000.00) FOR LOCAL EXPENDITURE PROGRAM OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024"; and
- City Resolution No. 2023-368 Series of 2023 –" A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND RATIFYING THE PROPOSED ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM (AIP) FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024 OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA, JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary